Remeasurements gain/(loss) on defined benefit plans  452.30  206.55

 Income tax effect on above  (114.15)  (53.93)

 Balance carried forward to next year  70.58  (267.57)

Note 18B. Restatement adjustment
During the year ended March 31, 2022, as per the requirements of schedule III of Companies Act, 2013 and the Indian Accounting
Standards, an amount of `14,660.43 lakhs has been reclassified from the 'Other Equity' to 'Non-controlling interest' arising from
rectification in the computation of non-controlling interest in earlier years as given below. Accordingly, the amount of Other
Equity and Non-Controlling Interest stated in Balance sheet for the year ended 31st March 2021 and 31st March 2022 is after this
adjustment. This has no impact on the profit or loss or assets or liabilities. The details of this adjustment pursuant to the requirment
of schedule III and applicable Indian Accounting Standards are as under:

(i) Balance Sheet as at April 01, 2020 with the impact of the above as at April 01, 2020.

Particulars
As at

April 01, 2020
(Before Adjustment)

Adjustment
As at

April 01, 2020
(After Adjustment)

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,33,985.82 - 1,33,985.82

Bank balances other than above 456.66 - 456.66

Loans 13,93,373.30 - 13,93,373.30

Investments 2,42,920.30 - 2,42,920.30

Other financial assets 3,068.80 - 3,068.80

Non Financial Assets

Current tax assets (net) 352.01 - 352.01

Deferred tax assets (net) 8,920.54 - 8,920.54

Property, plant and equipment 20,247.28 - 20,247.28

Right of use asset 51,897.13 - 51,897.13

Capital work-in-progress 2,062.61 - 2,062.61

Other intangible assets 7,742.10 - 7,742.10

Other non financial assets 6,081.06 - 6,081.06

Total Assets 18,71,107.61 - 18,71,107.61

Liabilities And Equity

Liabilities

Financial Liabilities

Payables

(a) Trade Payables

 - Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises - - -

 -  Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro and small
enterprises

6,405.39 - 6,405.39

Borrowings (other than debt securities) 3,95,261.60 - 3,95,261.60

Deposits 10,65,558.82 - 10,65,558.82

Lease liability 59,547.99 - 59,547.99

154

Annual Report 2021-22

155

FINANCIAL  STATEMENTSUjjivan Financial Services Limited Consolidated

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2022

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2022

Particulars
As at

April 01, 2020
(Before Adjustment)

Adjustment
As at

April 01, 2020
(After Adjustment)

Other financial liabilities 19,267.66 - 19,267.66

Non Financial Liabilities

Current tax liabilities 15.31 - 15.31

Provisions 4,678.39 - 4,678.39

Other non financial liabilities 3,290.29 - 3,290.29

Total Liabilities 15,54,025.45 - 15,54,025.45

Equity

Equity share capital 12,160.32 - 12,160.32

Other equity 2,71,802.11 (14,258.62) 2,57,543.49

Total Equity Attributable to Owners of the Company 2,83,962.43 (14,258.62) 2,69,703.81

Non-controlling interests 33,119.73 14,258.62 47,378.35

Total Liabilities and Equity 18,71,107.61 - 18,71,107.61

(ii) Impact for the year 2020-21
Transfer to non-controlling interest relating to movements in other equity
during the year

 401.81

Total of (i) and (ii)  14,660.43

Note 19A. Interest Income
(` in lakhs)

Particulars
For the Year ended

March 31, 2022
For the Year ended

March 31, 2021

Interest on deposits with banks 5,336.96 3,318.96

Interest on loans 2,66,723.23 2,75,952.87

Interest income from investments 18,513.74 17,297.61

Other interest income 281.45 209.29

Total 2,90,855.38 2,96,778.73

Note 1: Interest income from investment includes income from investments is central government securities, treasury bills, money